2015 Royton Trail - Individual Results
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Race No.

N
©
©

185
180
19
332
325
211
227
272
87
313
53
149
125
256
82
92
118
107
43
71
255
98
297
78
20
27
62
239
14
113
182
94
200
268
164
345
56
89

269
322
119
315
238
51
290
229
91
214
169
137
76
343
134
344
150
267
167

132
184
341
338
336

Name

Joe Bailey

Billy McCartney
Philip Marsden
Rob Battye

lan Roberts
Christopher Merchant
Dave Peart
Shane Reading
Paul Timms
Gary Fielding
Owen Flage
Chris Lowe
Gary Joyce
David Nevill

lan Stainthorpe
Robert Fairbanks
David Freer

Lee Hemmings
Dave Hall

Neil Brock

lan Dale

Luke Spiby
Bernard Goodwin
David Arden
David Emanuel
Paul Anderson
Jennifer Bloor
Craig Chapman
Nigel Sedman
Russell Barnes
Michael Harrison
Tony McAndrew
Alex Frost
Yousaf Butt
Mark Taylor
Bryan Lawton
Paul Whiteman
Mark Casella
Mark Walker

lan Aitchison
Matthew Taylor
Anthony Lowe
James Henderson
David Hall
Alison Sedman
Leo Cain

Paul Wolstenhulme
Alan Reynolds
Chris Forde
Jonathan Phillips
Stephen Lee
Phil Hudson
Howard Dracup
Nick Walsh

Brad Howard
Kay Welsby
Jason Keast
Craig Sykes
Stephen Leak
Jane Augsburger
Ray Hooper
Mark McBurnie
Steve Vasiliou
Rick Street

Paul Simpson

Club

Salford Harriers & A.C.
Salford Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Triathlon Club
Royton Road Runners

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Unattached

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Belle Vue Racers
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers A.C.

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Belle Vue Racers
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Triathlon Club
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Unattached

Gender
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Gender
Position
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2/169
3/169
4/169
5/169
6/169
7/169
8/169
9/169
10/169
11/169
12/169
13/169
14/169
15/169
16/169
17/169
18/169
19/169
20/169
21/169
22/169
23/169
24/169
25/169
26/169
1/123
27/169
28/169
29/169
30/169
31/169
32/169
33/169
34/169
35/169
36/169
37/169
38/169
39/169
40/169
41/169
42/169
43/169
2/123
44/169
45/169
46/169
47/169
48/169
49/169
50/169
51/169
52/169
53/169
3/123
54/169
55/169
56/169
4/123
57/169
58/169
59/169
60/169
61/169

Age Cat.
Position

Time

0:30:19
0:33:34
0:33:49
0:34:45
0:34:52
0:35:04
0:35:27
0:35:28
0:35:55
0:36:25
0:36:35
0:36:53
0:37:01
0:37:03
0:37:06
0:37:09
0:37:20
0:37:37
0:37:43
0:37:45
0:37:51
0:37:52
0:37:54
0:37:57
0:38:06
0:38:12
0:38:27
0:38:34
0:38:43
0:38:47
0:38:53
0:38:55
0:38:56
0:38:59
0:39:09
0:39:11
0:39:12
0:39:24
0:39:35
0:39:44
0:39:49
0:39:51
0:39:55
0:39:56
0:39:57
0:39:58
0:40:11
0:40:17
0:40:24
0:40:31
0:40:32
0:40:34
0:40:37
0:40:39
0:40:44
0:40:46
0:40:50
0:40:53
0:41:08
0:41:10
0:41:18
0:41:32
0:41:34
0:41:39
0:41:46
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Race Pos.

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

Race No.

=
ol
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347
208
334
219
317
123
331
159
339
110
221
58
224
114
196
115
178
186
309
305
205
168
84
203
59
246
81
245
298
277
175
342
10
303
88
177
96
218
209
292
121
127
263
236
101
213
146
243
148
251
242
285
66
36
329
142
64
166
145
260
135
13
288
346

Name

Matthew Kilburn
Hazel Carruthers
Jason Stott
Roland Robson
Antony Poole
Neil Hirst

Lee Higginbottom
Janine Ridgard
Chris Eavers
Chris Tattersall
Andrew Hamilton
Adrian Priestley
Bernard Cassidy
Ronnie Quinn
Phoebe Wallbank
Dean Moynihan
Mark Heaney
Darren Mannings
Ann-Marie McGilvray
Harry Crompton
Mark Brynes
Carl O'Callaghan
Kristian Lee
John Felton
Tawnia Norman
Rob Maddison
Kirsty Simcox
Rochelle Evans
Martin Shepherd
Derek Atherton
Laura Walters
Anne-Marie Lord
Anthony Walsh
Emma Ball
James Bowling
Natalie Fitzpatrick
Kate Madigan
Ronnie Garrod
Keith Pleasant
Danny Parr
James Wright
Paul Heyes
Annie Hirsch
Craig Sutherland
Paul Sale

Chris Grange
David Phillips
Matthew Jones
Steven Shaw
Stewart Jones
Vicky Smith
Deborah Shaw
Ray Williams
Paul Cooke
Garry Bower
Jordanna Rawlinson
Janet Jobey
Paul Collinge
Alex Leach
Martin Jones
Elliot Stone
Simon Howard
Stephen Barlow
Mike Winstanley
Steve Wood

Club

Royton Road Runners

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.

Belle Vue Racers

Middleton Harriers A.C.

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners

East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Stockport Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Belle Vue Racers
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Radcliffe A.C.

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Belle Vue Racers
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Unattached
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Gender
Position

62/169
5/123
63/169
64/169
65/169
66/169
67/169
6/123
68/169
69/169
70/169
71/169
72/169
73/169
7/123
74/169
75/169
76/169
8/123
77/169
78/169
79/169
80/169
81/169
9/123
82/169
10/123
11/123
83/169
84/169
12/123
13/123
85/169
14/123
86/169
15/123
16/123
87/169
88/169
89/169
90/169
91/169
17/123
92/169
93/169
94/169
95/169
96/169
97/169
98/169
18/123
19/123
99/169
100/169
101/169
20/123
21/123
102/169
103/169
104/169
105/169
106/169
107/169
108/169
109/169

Age Cat.

MV45

MV40
MV55
MV55
MV45

FV50
MV60

MV45
MV40
MV55
MV60

MV40
MV55
MV45
FVv45
MV55

MV40
MV40
MV45

MV50

FV40
MV50
MV60

Fv45
MV45
FV40

FV35

MV40

MV40
MV50
FV55
MV55

MVe65

MV55
MV40

FV50
MV45
MV45
MV40

FV40
MV60

MV40
MV45
MV40
MV65

Age Cat.
Position

Time

0:41:49
0:41:51
0:42:18
0:42:25
0:42:38
0:42:39
0:42:47
0:42:51
0:42:52
0:42:54
0:42:55
0:42:57
0:42:58
0:43:02
0:43:04
0:43:08
0:43:09
0:43:12
0:43:21
0:43:22
0:43:31
0:43:32
0:43:33
0:43:36
0:43:39
0:43:45
0:43:48
0:43:50
0:43:51
0:43:52
0:43:55
0:44:09
0:44:14
0:44:20
0:44:21
0:44:30
0:44:36
0:44:43
0:44:50
0:44:56
0:44:57
0:44:58
0:45:03
0:45:06
0:45:08
0:45:17
0:45:20
0:45:35
0:45:39
0:45:50
0:45:54
0:45:57
0:46:04
0:46:09
0:46:15
0:46:22
0:46:23
0:46:29
0:46:34
0:46:48
0:46:50
0:46:52
0:46:54
0:46:58
0:46:59
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Race Pos.

Race No.

N
~ N
N

158
57
318
131
195
330
274
190
11
304
199
38
165
328
141
241
302
181
133
265
222
111
124
201
230
232
273
21
187
83
179
32
240
247

93
109
284
307
308
296
191
228
106
153
234

16

80

67

68
316

42

95
183
300

28
147
326
212
130
301
333

85

Name

Sharon Livesey
Daniel Arthurs
Helen Knight
James Cashin
Susie Hirst
Stuart Holt
Marlon Morais
Damian Reed
Richard Unwin
Damian Mercer
Anouska Barker
Stuart Brown
Steve Mycio
Toni Brackstone
Tony Lea

Jenni Pilling
Ashleigh Jackson
Stephen Senior
David Bostock
Jaymie Shenton
Kath Horwill
John Sweeney
Chris Prince
Scott Hampson
John Higgins
Chris Nicholson
Laura Rice
Jayne Roberts
Kim Hawkesford
Sarah Bennett
Selina McLean
Barrie Fairbrother
Christopher Margis
Sara Bott

Gary Self
Denby Sinclair
Alan Arthurs
Vikki Smith
Karen Hallett
Lauren Williams
Colin Carter
Kyrinda Carter
Paul Anderson
Rebecca Mercer
Craig Reece
Kate Gush
Dominic Kennerley
Rose Rowson
Alan Bartley
Mick Evans

Ben Coombs
Johnny Coombs
Chloe Hirst
Martin-John Broadley
Donna Gardner
Ray McBride
James Bentley
Margaret Bluer
Stephen Jones
Patrick O'Brien
Sharon Pennington
Teresa Hollins
Laurian Bold
Phil Roberts
Julie Felton

Club

Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Belle Vue Racers
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Belle Vue Racers
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Unattached

Unattached (Greenfield Greyhounds)

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Rochdale Triathlon Club
Unattached

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Edgeworth C.R.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Belle Vue Racers
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Gender
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Gender
Position

22/123
110/169
23/123
111/169
24/123
112/169
113/169
114/169
115/169
116/169
25/123
117/169
118/169
26/123
119/169
27/123
28/123
120/169
121/169
29/123
30/123
122/169
123/169
124/169
125/169
126/169
31/123
32/123
33/123
34/123
35/123
127/169
128/169
36/123
129/169
130/169
131/169
37/123
38/123
39/123
132/169
40/123
133/169
41/123
134/169
42/123
135/169
43/123
136/169
137/169
138/169
139/169
44/123
140/169
45/123
141/169
142/169
46/123
143/169
144/169
47/123
48/123
49/123
145/169
50/123

Age Cat.

FV35
M
FV40
M
FV40
MV45

MV55
F
MV60
MV55
FV55
MV60
MV55
FV40
FV60
F
MV65
FVv45

Age Cat.
Position

Time

0:47:10
0:47:12
0:47:14
0:47:17
0:47:24
0:47:25
0:47:26
0:47:27
0:47:29
0:47:32
0:47:33
0:47:41
0:47:42
0:47:43
0:47:44
0:47:51
0:47:55
0:47:56
0:48:03
0:48:07
0:48:14
0:48:15
0:48:16
0:48:20
0:48:28
0:48:33
0:48:34
0:48:38
0:48:43
0:48:44
0:48:45
0:48:47
0:48:57
0:49:04
0:49:07
0:49:10
0:49:12
0:49:14
0:49:17
0:49:21
0:49:24
0:49:25
0:49:44
0:49:40
0:49:47
0:50:10
0:50:22
0:50:23
0:51:04
0:51:06
0:51:12
0:51:13
0:51:16
0:51:17
0:51:20
0:51:22
0:51:31
0:51:39
0:51:45
0:51:57
0:52:02
0:52:12
0:52:45
0:52:53
0:52:54
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Race Pos.

Race No.

271

257
102
244
163
122
215
176
72
44
108
253
348
172
171
226
34
112
17
79
45
276
126
75
197
259
293
198
151
35
275
254
22
136
52
33
90

143
306
103
154
207
286
250
321
192
152
206
155

Name

Rachel Wood
Neil Barker
Fiona Bolton
Colin McHugo
Susan Heaney
Christine Eckersley
Dave Watt
Suzanne Bland
Joanne Mitchell
Keith Roger Pealin
Julia Foy

Chris Blackburn
Fay Royle

Steve Bassam
Claire Timms
Stacey Andrew
Vicky Stainthorpe
Nikki Green
Garry Shearman
Ben Lawton
Jillian Heywood
Liz Phillips

Anne Lowe

Clare Darraugh
Michael Buck
Tracey Hall
Andrew Spate
Andy Potts
Wendy Leech
Paul Leech

Lee Rawlinson
Adrian Bowcock
Ruth Hare
Sandra Bartley
Zoe Emmott
Emma Buckley
Maria Wall

Zoe Hinchliffe
Micheal Doolan
Catherine Murphy
James Stockton
Barry Wroe
Simon Murphy
Bob Horrocks
Emma Bower
Emma Wall
Louise Spate
Susan Birch
Cindy Howarth
Cindy Carroll
Peter Boulton
Stephen Foley
June Allingan
Anne Jones
Helen Cain
Kidella Greenhalgh
Gemma Kershaw
Beverley O'Neill
Tansy Wilson
Steven Smith
Jennifer Laptew
Nicola Mills
Kevin Kennedy
Jennifer O'Callaghan
Nicola Kershaw

Club

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers A.C.

Chorlton Runners

Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Belle Vue Racers

Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Fylde Coast Runners

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Middleton Harriers A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached (Royton Run England)
Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Chorlton Runners

Oldham Community Leisure
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Middleton Harriers A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Middleton Harriers A.C.

Oldham Community Leisure
Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)

Gender
Position

51/123
146/169
52/123
147/169
53/123
54/123
148/169
55/123
56/123
149/169
57/123
150/169
58/123
151/169
59/123
60/123
61/123
62/123
152/169
153/169
63/123
64/123
65/123
66/123
154/169
67/123
155/169
156/169
68/123
157/169
158/169
159/169
69/123
70/123
71/123
72/123
73/123
74/123
160/169
75/123
161/169
162/169
163/169
164/169
76/123
77/123
78/123
79/123
80/123
81/123
165/169
166/169
82/123
83/123
84/123
85/123
86/123
87/123
88/123
167/169
89/123
90/123
168/169
91/123
92/123

Age Cat.

MV50
FV60
MVv45
FV50
FV65

FV40
FV35
MV65
FVv45
Mv45
FV60
MV60
FV40

FV35
FVv45
MV45

FV40
FV35
FV35
FV40
MV65
FV40
MV40
MV55
FVv45
MV50
MV40
MV50
FV60
FV55
FV35

FV40
MV60
FVv45

MV40
MV65

FV40
FV40
FV35
FV40
MVe65
MV50
FV65
FV55
FVv45
FV35

FV35
FV35
MV60

FV35
MV45
FV35
FV40

Age Cat.
Position

Time

0:53:07
0:53:16
0:53:20
0:53:35
0:53:40
0:53:51
0:53:58
0:54:08
0:54:18
0:54:32
0:54:45
0:55:04
0:55:17
0:55:21
0:55:33
0:55:34
0:55:40
0:55:50
0:55:52
0:55:56
0:56:00
0:56:01
0:56:04
0:56:29
0:56:37
0:56:47
0:57:01
0:57:12
0:57:14
0:57:15
0:57:21
0:57:30
0:57:34
0:57:35
0:57:36
0:57:42
0:57:43
0:57:44
0:57:57
0:57:58
0:58:21
0:58:22
0:58:30
0:58:31
0:58:54
0:58:57
0:59:09
0:59:11
0:59:34
0:59:56
1:00:14
1:00:42
1:00:49
1:00:58
1:01:28
1:01:40
1:02:29
1:02:33
1:02:46
1:02:47
1:03:31
1:04:09
1:04:21
1:04:22
1:04:24
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Race Pos.

N
o
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262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292

» Race No.

320
310

97
194
266
104

15
144

49
161
323
312
262
233
327
252

54
340
216

74
295
264
280
279

69

86
335

37
248

Name

Ruth Amin
Michelle Hopkinson
Jacquline Eatough
Judith Ashford
Astrud Gibson
Candise Moore
Brian Swindells
Karen Gregory
Eloise Bartlett
Karen Jones
Michelle Butterworth
Amanda Lane
Paula Marland
Kay Fitton

Karen Stuttard
Angela Rogowskyj
Nicola O'Connor
Shirley Sneddon
Karen Carter
Karen Vale

Sheila Phillips
Monica Allen
Susan Dixon
Elaine Yates
Carly Swallow
Suzie Watt

Karen Watt

Vicky Corrigan
Lorna Fennel
Andrea Seddon
Lynne Boylan
Bernadette Slater

Club

Belle Vue Racers
Unattached
Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Unattached
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached (Royton Run England)

Royton Road Runners
Unattached
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Royton Road Runners

Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Gender

T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTnTmTnmE T T T mTn

Gender
Position

93/123
94/123
95/123
96/123
97/123
98/123
169/169
99/123
100/123
101/123
102/123
103/123
104/123
105/123
106/123
107/123
108/123
109/123
110/123
111/123
112/123
113/123
114/123
115/123
116/123
117/123
118/123
119/123
120/123
121/123
122/123
123/123

Age Cat.
Position

Time

1:04:25
1:04:51
1:04:52
1:05:36
1:06:07
1:06:08
1:06:09
1:06:17
1:06:45
1:07:27
1:08:00
1:09:18
1:09:57
1:09:58
1:10:21
1:10:52
1:11:12
1:11:44
1:11:45
1:11:46
1:11:49
1:13:10
1:13:12
1:13:16
1:13:17
1:14:19
1:16:37
1:16:44
1:16:45
1:17:37
1:17:38
1:28:32




© ® N o o A w N~ RacePos.

O OO ®UU O U gOl 00D B DDA DNAD DD KWW WWWWWWNRNNRNNNNNNNDERERERRERR R R B B
OB ONRPROO®®IDODIATDAWNPR,O OIS O®WNROO©O®OMNO®ORNNRL,O OIS WNRPLROO©O~NO®UMWRNLRO

2015 Royton Trail - Individual Results (Male only)

Name

Joe Bailey

Billy McCartney
Philip Marsden
Rob Battye

lan Roberts

Christopher Merchant

Dave Peart
Shane Reading
Paul Timms
Gary Fielding
Owen Flage
Chris Lowe
Gary Joyce
David Nevill

lan Stainthorpe
Robert Fairbanks
David Freer

Lee Hemmings
Dave Hall

Neil Brock

lan Dale

Luke Spiby
Bernard Goodwin
David Arden
David Emanuel
Paul Anderson
Craig Chapman
Nigel Sedman
Russell Barnes
Michael Harrison
Tony McAndrew
Alex Frost
Yousaf Butt
Mark Taylor
Bryan Lawton
Paul Whiteman
Mark Casella
Mark Walker

lan Aitchison
Matthew Taylor
Anthony Lowe
James Henderson
David Hall

Leo Cain

Paul Wolstenhulme
Alan Reynolds
Chris Forde
Jonathan Phillips
Stephen Lee
Phil Hudson
Howard Dracup
Nick Walsh

Brad Howard
Jason Keast
Craig Sykes
Stephen Leak
Ray Hooper
Mark McBurnie
Steve Vasiliou
Rick Street

Paul Simpson
Matthew Kilburn
Jason Stott
Roland Robson
Antony Poole

Club

Salford Harriers & A.C.
Salford Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Triathlon Club
Royton Road Runners

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Unattached

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached

Belle Vue Racers
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers A.C.

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Triathlon Club
Unattached

Unattached

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Belle Vue Racers
Middleton Harriers A.C.

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Time

0:30:19
0:33:34
0:33:49
0:34:45
0:34:52
0:35:04
0:35:27
0:35:28
0:35:55
0:36:25
0:36:35
0:36:53
0:37:01
0:37:03
0:37:06
0:37:09
0:37:20
0:37:37
0:37:43
0:37:45
0:37:51
0:37:52
0:37:54
0:37:57
0:38:06
0:38:12
0:38:34
0:38:43
0:38:47
0:38:53
0:38:55
0:38:56
0:38:59
0:39:09
0:39:11
0:39:12
0:39:24
0:39:35
0:39:44
0:39:49
0:39:51
0:39:55
0:39:56
0:39:58
0:40:11
0:40:17
0:40:24
0:40:31
0:40:32
0:40:34
0:40:37
0:40:39
0:40:44
0:40:50
0:40:53
0:41:08
0:41:18
0:41:32
0:41:34
0:41:39
0:41:46
0:41:49
0:42:18
0:42:25
0:42:38
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2015 Royton Trail - Individual Results (Male only)

Name

Neil Hirst

Lee Higginbottom
Chris Eavers
Chris Tattersall
Andrew Hamilton
Adrian Priestley
Bernard Cassidy
Ronnie Quinn
Dean Moynihan
Mark Heaney
Darren Mannings
Harry Crompton
Mark Brynes
Carl O'Callaghan
Kristian Lee
John Felton

Rob Maddison
Martin Shepherd
Derek Atherton
Anthony Walsh
James Bowling
Ronnie Garrod
Keith Pleasant
Danny Parr
James Wright
Paul Heyes
Craig Sutherland
Paul Sale

Chris Grange
David Phillips
Matthew Jones
Steven Shaw
Stewart Jones
Ray Williams
Paul Cooke
Garry Bower
Paul Collinge
Alex Leach
Martin Jones
Elliot Stone
Simon Howard
Stephen Barlow
Mike Winstanley
Steve Wood
Daniel Arthurs
James Cashin
Stuart Holt
Marlon Morais
Damian Reed
Richard Unwin
Damian Mercer
Stuart Brown
Steve Mycio
Tony Lea
Stephen Senior
David Bostock
John Sweeney
Chris Prince
Scott Hampson
John Higgins
Chris Nicholson
Barrie Fairbrother
Christopher Margis
Gary Self

Denby Sinclair

Club

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Stockport Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Radcliffe A.C.

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Belle Vue Racers
Unattached

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached (Greenfield Greyhounds)

Time

0:42:39
0:42:47
0:42:52
0:42:54
0:42:55
0:42:57
0:42:58
0:43:02
0:43:08
0:43:09
0:43:12
0:43:22
0:43:31
0:43:32
0:43:33
0:43:36
0:43:45
0:43:51
0:43:52
0:44:14
0:44:21
0:44:43
0:44:50
0:44:56
0:44:57
0:44:58
0:45:06
0:45:08
0:45:17
0:45:20
0:45:35
0:45:39
0:45:50
0:46:04
0:46:09
0:46:15
0:46:29
0:46:34
0:46:48
0:46:50
0:46:52
0:46:54
0:46:58
0:46:59
0:47:12
0:47:17
0:47:25
0:47:26
0:47:27
0:47:29
0:47:32
0:47:41
0:47:42
0:47:44
0:47:56
0:48:03
0:48:15
0:48:16
0:48:20
0:48:28
0:48:33
0:48:47
0:48:57
0:49:07
0:49:10
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2015 Royton Trail - Individual Results (Male only)

Name

Alan Arthurs
Colin Carter
Paul Anderson
Craig Reece

Dominic Kennerley

Alan Bartley
Mick Evans

Ben Coombs
Johnny Coombs

Martin-John Broadley

Ray McBride
James Bentley
Stephen Jones
Patrick O'Brien
Phil Roberts
Neil Barker
Colin McHugo
Dave Watt

Keith Roger Pealin

Chris Blackburn
Steve Bassam
Garry Shearman
Ben Lawton
Michael Buck
Andrew Spate
Andy Potts

Paul Leech

Lee Rawlinson
Adrian Bowcock
Micheal Doolan
James Stockton
Barry Wroe
Simon Murphy
Bob Horrocks
Peter Boulton
Stephen Foley
Steven Smith
Kevin Kennedy
Brian Swindells

Club

Unattached

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Unattached

Rochdale Triathlon Club
Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Edgeworth C.R.C.
Royton Road Runners
Belle Vue Racers
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Chorlton Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Time

0:49:12
0:49:24
0:49:44
0:49:47
0:50:22
0:51:04
0:51:06
0:51:12
0:51:13
0:51:17
0:51:22
0:51:31
0:51:45
0:51:57
0:52:53
0:53:16
0:53:35
0:53:58
0:54:32
0:55:04
0:55:21
0:55:52
0:55:56
0:56:37
0:57:01
0:57:12
0:57:15
0:57:21
0:57:30
0:57:57
0:58:21
0:58:22
0:58:30
0:58:31
1:00:14
1:00:42
1:02:47
1:04:21
1:06:09
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2015 Royton Trail - Individual Results (Female only)

Name

Jennifer Bloor
Alison Sedman
Kay Welsby

Jane Augsburger
Hazel Carruthers
Janine Ridgard
Phoebe Wallbank
Ann-Marie McGilvray
Tawnia Norman
Kirsty Simcox
Rochelle Evans
Laura Walters
Anne-Marie Lord
Emma Ball
Natalie Fitzpatrick
Kate Madigan
Annie Hirsch
Vicky Smith
Deborah Shaw
Jordanna Rawlinson
Janet Jobey
Sharon Livesey
Helen Knight
Susie Hirst
Anouska Barker
Toni Brackstone
Jenni Pilling
Ashleigh Jackson
Jaymie Shenton
Kath Horwill
Laura Rice
Jayne Roberts
Kim Hawkesford
Sarah Bennett
Selina McLean
Sara Bott

Vikki Smith
Karen Hallett
Lauren Williams
Kyrinda Carter
Rebecca Mercer
Kate Gush

Rose Rowson
Chloe Hirst
Donna Gardner
Margaret Bluer
Sharon Pennington
Teresa Hollins
Laurian Bold
Julie Felton
Rachel Wood
Fiona Bolton
Susan Heaney
Christine Eckersley
Suzanne Bland
Joanne Mitchell
Julia Foy

Fay Royle

Claire Timms
Stacey Andrew
Vicky Stainthorpe
Nikki Green
Jillian Heywood
Liz Phillips

Anne Lowe

Club

Royton Road Runners
Belle Vue Racers
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.

East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside A.C.

Belle Vue Racers
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Belle Vue Racers

Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Belle Vue Racers
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Royton Road Runners

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Belle Vue Racers
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Fylde Coast Runners
Unattached
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers A.C.

Time

0:38:27
0:39:57
0:40:46
0:41:10
0:41:51
0:42:51
0:43:04
0:43:21
0:43:39
0:43:48
0:43:50
0:43:55
0:44:09
0:44:20
0:44:30
0:44:36
0:45:03
0:45:54
0:45:57
0:46:22
0:46:23
0:47:10
0:47:14
0:47:24
0:47:33
0:47:43
0:47:51
0:47:55
0:48:07
0:48:14
0:48:34
0:48:38
0:48:43
0:48:44
0:48:45
0:49:04
0:49:14
0:49:17
0:49:21
0:49:25
0:49:40
0:50:10
0:50:23
0:51:16
0:51:20
0:51:39
0:52:02
0:52:12
0:52:45
0:52:54
0:53:07
0:53:20
0:53:40
0:53:51
0:54:08
0:54:18
0:54:45
0:55:17
0:55:33
0:55:34
0:55:40
0:55:50
0:56:00
0:56:01
0:56:04
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2015 Royton Trail - Individual Results (Female only)

Name

Clare Darraugh
Tracey Hall
Wendy Leech
Ruth Hare
Sandra Bartley
Zoe Emmott
Emma Buckley
Maria Wall

Zoe Hinchliffe
Catherine Murphy
Emma Bower
Emma Wall
Louise Spate
Susan Birch
Cindy Howarth
Cindy Carroll
June Allingan
Anne Jones
Helen Cain
Kidella Greenhalgh
Gemma Kershaw
Beverley O'Neill
Tansy Wilson
Jennifer Laptew
Nicola Mills

Jennifer O'Callaghan

Nicola Kershaw
Ruth Amin

Michelle Hopkinson
Jacquline Eatough
Judith Ashford
Astrud Gibson
Candise Moore
Karen Gregory
Eloise Bartlett
Karen Jones

Michelle Butterworth

Amanda Lane
Paula Marland
Kay Fitton
Karen Stuttard
Angela Rogowskyj
Nicola O'Connor
Shirley Sneddon
Karen Carter
Karen Vale
Sheila Phillips
Monica Allen
Susan Dixon
Elaine Yates
Carly Swallow
Suzie Watt
Karen Watt
Vicky Corrigan
Lorna Fennel
Andrea Seddon
Lynne Boylan
Bernadette Slater

Club

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached (Royton Run England)
Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Chorlton Runners

Oldham Community Leisure
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Middleton Harriers A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers A.C.

Oldham Community Leisure
Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Belle Vue Racers

Unattached

Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Time

0:56:29
0:56:47
0:57:14
0:57:34
0:57:35
0:57:36
0:57:42
0:57:43
0:57:44
0:57:58
0:58:54
0:58:57
0:59:09
0:59:11
0:59:34
0:59:56
1:00:49
1:00:58
1:01:28
1:01:40
1:02:29
1:02:33
1:02:46
1:03:31
1:04:09
1:04:22
1:04:24
1:04:25
1:04:51
1:04:52
1:05:36
1:06:07
1:06:08
1:06:17
1:06:45
1:07:27
1:08:00
1:09:18
1:09:57
1:09:58
1:10:21
1:10:52
1:11:12
1:11:44
1:11:45
1:11:46
1:11:49
1:13:10
1:13:12
1:13:16
1:13:17
1:14:19
1:16:37
1:16:44
1:16:45
1:17:37
1:17:38
1:28:32



2015 Rovyton Trail - Individual Results (by age cateqory)

Female
1  Jennifer Bloor
2 Kay Welsby
3 Jane Augsburger
4 Hazel Carruthers
5 Phoebe Wallbank
6  Tawnia Norman
7  Kirsty Simcox
8  Laura Walters
9 Kate Madigan
10  Vicky Smith
11 Jordanna Rawlinson
12 Jenni Pilling
13  Ashleigh Jackson
14  Laura Rice
15 Jayne Roberts
16  Sarah Bennett
17  Lauren Williams
18 Rebecca Mercer
19  Chloe Hirst
20 Donna Gardner
21 Laurian Bold
22  Rachel Wood
23  Stacey Andrew
24  Emma Buckley
25 Maria Wall
26 Emma Bower
27  Emma Wall
28 Gemma Kershaw
29  Jennifer Laptew
30 Candise Moore
31 Eloise Bartlett
32 Michelle Butterworth
33  Carly Swallow
34  Suzie Watt
35  Vicky Corrigan
36 Lorna Fennel

Female Vet 35
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Natalie Fitzpatrick
Sharon Livesey
Anouska Barker
Jaymie Shenton
Kim Hawkesford
Kate Gush

Joanne Mitchell
Vicky Stainthorpe
Liz Phillips

Anne Lowe

Zoe Emmott

Cindy Howarth
Kidella Greenhalgh
Beverley O'Neill
Tansy Wilson
Nicola Mills
Jennifer O'Callaghan
Ruth Amin
Michelle Hopkinson
Karen Jones
Nicola O'Connor
Elaine Yates
Lynne Boylan

Female Vet 40

A W DN

Rochelle Evans
Emma Ball
Janet Jobey
Helen Knight

Royton Road Runners

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.

Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Belle Vue Racers

Unattached

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Middleton Harriers A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Fylde Coast Runners

Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Middleton Harriers A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Unattached (Royton Run England)
Oldham Community Leisure
Middleton Harriers A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Oldham Community Leisure
Royton Road Runners

Belle Vue Racers

Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners

0:38:27
0:40:46
0:41:10
0:41:51
0:43:04
0:43:39
0:43:48
0:43:55
0:44:36
0:45:54
0:46:22
0:47:51
0:47:55
0:48:34
0:48:38
0:48:44
0:49:21
0:49:40
0:51:16
0:51:20
0:52:45
0:53:07
0:55:34
0:57:42
0:57:43
0:58:54
0:58:57
1:02:29
1:03:31
1:06:08
1:06:45
1:08:00
1:13:17
1:14:19
1:16:44
1:16:45

0:44:30
0:47:10
0:47:33
0:48:07
0:48:43
0:50:10
0:54:18
0:55:40
0:56:01
0:56:04
0:57:36
0:59:34
1:01:40
1:02:33
1:02:46
1:04:09
1:04:22
1:04:25
1:04:51
1:07:27
1:11:12
1:13:16
1:17:38

0:43:50
0:44:20
0:46:23
0:47:14



Female Vet 40 (continued)

2015 Rovyton Trail - Individual Results (by age cateqory)

Susie Hirst

Toni Brackstone
Kath Horwill
Selina McLean
Vikki Smith
Karen Hallett
Sharon Pennington
Suzanne Bland
Claire Timms
Jillian Heywood
Clare Darraugh
Tracey Hall

Zoe Hinchliffe
Louise Spate
Susan Birch
Cindy Carroll
Nicola Kershaw
Jacquline Eatough
Astrud Gibson
Amanda Lane
Karen Watt
Andrea Seddon

Female Vet 45
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Ann-Marie McGilvray
Anne-Marie Lord
Sara Bott

Julie Felton

Julia Foy

Nikki Green
Wendy Leech
Catherine Murphy
Helen Cain

Karen Gregory
Paula Marland
Kay Fitton

Karen Stuttard
Angela Rogowskyj
Shirley Sneddon
Karen Carter
Karen Vale

Female Vet 50
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Alison Sedman
Janine Ridgard
Deborah Shaw
Kyrinda Carter
Susan Heaney
Judith Ashford
Susan Dixon
Bernadette Slater

Female Vet 55
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Annie Hirsch
Rose Rowson
Margaret Bluer
Sandra Bartley
Anne Jones

Female Vet 60
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Teresa Hollins
Fiona Bolton
Fay Royle
Ruth Hare
Monica Allen

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.

Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Belle Vue Racers

Unattached

Unattached (Royton Run England)
Middleton Harriers A.C.

Chorlton Runners

Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Belle Vue Racers

East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached

Belle Vue Racers
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers A.C.

Middleton Harriers A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached (Royton Run England)

0:47:24
0:47:43
0:48:14
0:48:45
0:49:14
0:49:17
0:52:02
0:54:08
0:55:33
0:56:00
0:56:29
0:56:47
0:57:44
0:59:09
0:59:11
0:59:56
1:04:24
1:04:52
1:06:07
1:09:18
1:16:37
1:17:37

0:43:21
0:44:09
0:49:04
0:52:54
0:54:45
0:55:50
0:57:14
0:57:58
1:01:28
1:06:17
1:09:57
1:09:58
1:10:21
1:10:52
1:11:44
1:11:45
1:11:46

0:39:57
0:42:51
0:45:57
0:49:25
0:53:40
1:05:36
1:13:12
1:28:32

0:45:03
0:50:23
0:51:39
0:57:35
1:00:58

0:52:12
0:53:20
0:55:17
0:57:34
1:13:10



2015 Rovyton Trail - Individual Results (by age cateqory)

Female Vet 65

1  Christine Eckersley
2 June Allingan
3 Sheila Phillips
Male
1  Joe Bailey
2 Billy McCartney
3 lan Roberts
4 Paul Timms
5 Gary Joyce
6 David Nevill
7  Robert Fairbanks
8  Lee Hemmings
9  Luke Spiby
10 David Arden
11 Paul Anderson
12 Craig Chapman
13 Russell Barnes
14 Michael Harrison
15  Tony McAndrew
16  Yousaf Butt
17  Paul Whiteman
18 Matthew Taylor
19  James Henderson
20  David Hall
21 Leo Cain
22  Paul Wolstenhulme
23 Alan Reynolds
24 Jonathan Phillips
25 Howard Dracup
26  Rick Street
27  Paul Simpson
28 Lee Higginbottom
29  Chris Tattersall
30 Mark Brynes
31 James Bowling
32  Keith Pleasant
33 Danny Parr
34 Paul Sale
35 Chris Grange
36 Matthew Jones
37 Alex Leach
38 Martin Jones
39 Steve Wood
40 Daniel Arthurs
41  James Cashin
42  Marlon Morais
43  Damian Reed
44 Damian Mercer
45  David Bostock
46  Chris Prince
47  Scott Hampson
48  Chris Nicholson
49  Christopher Margis
50 Dominic Kennerley
51 Ben Coombs
52 Johnny Coombs
53  Dave Watt
54 Ben Lawton
55  James Stockton
56  Barry Wroe
Male Vet 40
1 Philip Marsden
2 Rob Battye
3 Christopher Merchant
4 Shane Reading

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners

Salford Harriers & A.C.
Salford Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Triathlon Club

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Rochdale Triathlon Club
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners

0:53:51
1:00:49
1:11:49

0:30:19
0:33:34
0:34:52
0:35:55
0:37:01
0:37:03
0:37:09
0:37:37
0:37:52
0:37:57
0:38:12
0:38:34
0:38:47
0:38:53
0:38:55
0:38:59
0:39:12
0:39:49
0:39:55
0:39:56
0:39:58
0:40:11
0:40:17
0:40:31
0:40:37
0:41:39
0:41:46
0:42:47
0:42:54
0:43:31
0:44:21
0:44:50
0:44:56
0:45:08
0:45:17
0:45:35
0:46:34
0:46:48
0:46:59
0:47:12
0:47:17
0:47:26
0:47:27
0:47:32
0:48:03
0:48:16
0:48:20
0:48:33
0:48:57
0:50:22
0:51:12
0:51:13
0:53:58
0:55:56
0:58:21
0:58:22

0:33:49
0:34:45
0:35:04
0:35:28



Male Vet 40 (continued)

2015 Rovyton Trail - Individual Results (by age cateqory)

5  Gary Fielding

6  Owen Flage

7 Chris Lowe

8  Mark Taylor

9  Brad Howard

10  Craig Sykes

11  Ray Hooper

12 Jason Stott

13 Adrian Priestley

14 Dean Moynihan

15  carl O'Callaghan

16  Kristian Lee

17 Ronnie Garrod

18  James Wright

19  Stewart Jones

20 Garry Bower

21  Elliot Stone

22 stephen Barlow

23 Richard Unwin

24 John Sweeney

25  Gary Self

26  Craig Reece

27 Mick Evans

28  Andrew Spate

29  Lee Rawlinson

30 Simon Murphy
Male Vet 45

1 Dave Peart

2 David Freer

3 Bernard Goodwin

4 Alex Frost

5  Bryan Lawton

6  Mark Casella

7 Mark Walker

8  Stephen Lee

9  Phil Hudson

10  Nick Walsh

11 Jason Keast

12 Mark McBurnie

13 Matthew Kilburn

14 Neil Hirst

15  Andrew Hamilton

16  Darren Mannings

17 John Felton

18 Anthony Walsh

19 Ray Williams

20 Paul Cooke

21 simon Howard

22 Stuart Holt

23 Tony Lea

24 Denby Sinclair

25 Colin Carter

26 Paul Anderson

27  Colin McHugo

28  Chris Blackburn

29  Garry Shearman

30 Kevin Kennedy
Male Vet 50

1  lan Stainthorpe

2 Neil Brock

3 lanDale

4 David Emanuel

5  Nigel Sedman

6  Stephen Leak

7 Rob Maddison

Royton Road Runners
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Belle Vue Racers
Unattached
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Radcliffe A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Stockport Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached (Greenfield Greyhounds)

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Chorlton Runners

Unattached

Unattached (Royton Run England)
Royton Road Runners

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Belle Vue Racers
Rochdale Triathlon Club
Royton Road Runners

0:36:25
0:36:35
0:36:53
0:39:09
0:40:44
0:40:53
0:41:18
0:42:18
0:42:57
0:43:08
0:43:32
0:43:33
0:44:43
0:44:57
0:45:50
0:46:15
0:46:50
0:46:54
0:47:29
0:48:15
0:49:07
0:49:47
0:51:06
0:57:01
0:57:21
0:58:30

0:35:27
0:37:20
0:37:54
0:38:56
0:39:11
0:39:24
0:39:35
0:40:32
0:40:34
0:40:39
0:40:50
0:41:32
0:41:49
0:42:39
0:42:55
0:43:12
0:43:36
0:44:14
0:46:04
0:46:09
0:46:52
0:47:25
0:47:44
0:49:10
0:49:24
0:49:44
0:53:35
0:55:04
0:55:52
1:04:21

0:37:06
0:37:45
0:37:51
0:38:06
0:38:43
0:41:08
0:43:45



2015 Rovyton Trail - Individual Results (by age cateqory)

Male Vet 50 (continued)

8  Martin Shepherd

9  Paul Heyes

10  Stuart Brown

11  Neil Barker

12 paul Leech

13  Adrian Bowcock

14  Stephen Foley
Male Vet 55

1  Dave Hall

2 lan Aitchison

3 Anthony Lowe

4 Chris Forde

5  Steve Vasiliou

6  Roland Robson

7  Antony Poole

8  Bernard Cassidy

9  Mark Heaney

10  Harry Crompton

11  cCraig Sutherland

12 Steven Shaw

13 Alan Arthurs

14 Alan Bartley

15  Martin-John Broadley

16  James Bentley

17  Patrick O'Brien

18 Andy Potts
Male Vet 60

1  Chris Eavers

2 Ronnie Quinn

3 Derek Atherton

4 Paul Collinge

5  Steve Mycio

6  Stephen Senior

7 John Higgins

8  Ray McBride

9  Stephen Jones

10 Steve Bassam

11  Micheal Doolan

12 steven Smith
Male Vet 65

1 David Phillips

2 Mike Winstanley

3 Barrie Fairbrother

4 Phil Roberts

5  Keith Roger Pealin

6  Michael Buck

7 Bob Horrocks

8  Peter Boulton

9  Brian Swindells

Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Royton Road Runners
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Middleton Harriers A.C.

Middleton Harriers A.C.

Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Edgeworth C.R.C.

Belle Vue Racers
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Belle Vue Racers
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Unattached

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

0:43:51
0:44:58
0:47:41
0:53:16
0:57:15
0:57:30
1:00:42

0:37:43
0:39:44
0:39:51
0:40:24
0:41:34
0:42:25
0:42:38
0:42:58
0:43:09
0:43:22
0:45:06
0:45:39
0:49:12
0:51:04
0:51:17
0:51:31
0:51:57
0:57:12

0:42:52
0:43:02
0:43:52
0:46:29
0:47:42
0:47:56
0:48:28
0:51:22
0:51:45
0:55:21
0:57:57
1:02:47

0:45:20
0:46:58
0:48:47
0:52:53
0:54:32
0:56:37
0:58:31
1:00:14
1:06:09



2015 Royton Trail - Individual Results (by club)

Belle Vue Racers
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Nigel Sedman
Alison Sedman
Jason Stott
Phoebe Wallbank
Annie Hirsch
Vicky Smith
Steve Mycio
Kath Horwill
Patrick O'Brien
Julia Foy

Ruth Amin

Chorlton Runners

1
2

Colin McHugo
Helen Cain

Belle Vue Racers
Belle Vue Racers
Belle Vue Racers
Belle Vue Racers
Belle Vue Racers
Belle Vue Racers
Belle Vue Racers
Belle Vue Racers
Belle Vue Racers
Belle Vue Racers
Belle Vue Racers

Chorlton Runners
Chorlton Runners

East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside A.C.

1

Janine Ridgard

Edgeworth C.R.C.

1

James Bentley

Fylde Coast Runners

1

Stacey Andrew

Middleton Harriers A.C.
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Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

U WN P

Paul Whiteman
Anthony Lowe
David Hall

Leo Cain

Steve Vasiliou
Roland Robson
Anthony Walsh
Emma Ball

Craig Sutherland
Paul Collinge
Richard Unwin
Toni Brackstone
Stephen Senior
Kim Hawkesford
Barrie Fairbrother
Karen Hallett
Lauren Williams
Colin Carter
Kyrinda Carter
Teresa Hollins
Fiona Bolton
Christine Eckersley
Steve Bassam
Anne Lowe
Michael Buck
Adrian Bowcock
Ruth Hare
Catherine Murphy
Bob Horrocks
Stephen Foley
Beverley O'Neill
Jennifer Laptew

Owen Flage
Gary Joyce
David Arden
Mark Casella
Phil Hudson
Antony Poole

East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside A.C.

Edgeworth C.R.C.

Fylde Coast Runners

Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.
Middleton Harriers A.C.

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

0:38:43
0:39:57
0:42:18
0:43:04
0:45:03
0:45:54
0:47:42
0:48:14
0:51:57
0:54:45
1:04:25

0:53:35
1:01:28

0:42:51

0:51:31

0:55:34

0:39:12
0:39:51
0:39:56
0:39:58
0:41:34
0:42:25
0:44:14
0:44:20
0:45:06
0:46:29
0:47:29
0:47:43
0:47:56
0:48:43
0:48:47
0:49:17
0:49:21
0:49:24
0:49:25
0:52:12
0:53:20
0:53:51
0:55:21
0:56:04
0:56:37
0:57:30
0:57:34
0:57:58
0:58:31
1:00:42
1:02:33
1:03:31

0:36:35
0:37:01
0:37:57
0:39:24
0:40:34
0:42:38



2015 Royton Trail - Individual Results (by club)

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C. (continued)

7 Darren Mannings
John Felton
9 Derek Atherton

10 Anne-Marie Lord
11 Keith Pleasant
12 Jaymie Shenton
13 Sara Bott

14 Dominic Kennerley
15 Donna Gardner
16 Julie Felton

17 Maria Wall

18 Zoe Hinchliffe
19 Judith Ashford
20 Vicky Corrigan
21 Lorna Fennel

Oldham Community Leisure

1 Kidella Greenhalgh

2 Nicola Mills
Radcliffe A.C.

1 Kristian Lee

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.

1 lan Roberts

2 Christopher Merchant
3 lan Stainthorpe

4 Lee Hemmings

5 Alex Frost

6 Mark Walker

7 lan Aitchison

8 Paul Wolstenhulme
9 Nick Walsh

10 Kay Welsby

11 Craig Sykes

12 Hazel Carruthers

13 Neil Hirst

14 Ann-Marie McGilvray
15 Matthew Jones

16 Mike Winstanley

17 Susie Hirst

18 Jenni Pilling

19 Chloe Hirst

20 Phil Roberts

Rochdale Triathlon Club

1 Paul Timms
2 Stephen Leak
3 Ben Coombs

Royton Road Runners

1 Philip Marsden

2 Rob Battye

3 Dave Peart

4 Shane Reading
5 Gary Fielding

6 Chris Lowe

7 Robert Fairbanks
8 David Freer

9 Dave Hall

10 Neil Brock

11 lan Dale

12 Bernard Goodwin
13 David Emanuel
14 Jennifer Bloor

15 Michael Harrison

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.
Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.

Oldham Community Leisure
Oldham Community Leisure

Radcliffe A.C.

Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.
Rochdale Harriers & A.C.

Rochdale Triathlon Club
Rochdale Triathlon Club
Rochdale Triathlon Club

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners

0:43:12
0:43:36
0:43:52
0:44:09
0:44:50
0:48:07
0:49:04
0:50:22
0:51:20
0:52:54
0:57:43
0:57:44
1:05:36
1:16:44
1:16:45

1:01:40
1:04:09

0:43:33

0:34:52
0:35:04
0:37:06
0:37:37
0:38:56
0:39:35
0:39:44
0:40:11
0:40:39
0:40:46
0:40:53
0:41:51
0:42:39
0:43:21
0:45:35
0:46:58
0:47:24
0:47:51
0:51:16
0:52:53

0:35:55
0:41:08
0:51:12

0:33:49
0:34:45
0:35:27
0:35:28
0:36:25
0:36:53
0:37:09
0:37:20
0:37:43
0:37:45
0:37:51
0:37:54
0:38:06
0:38:27
0:38:53



Royton Road Runners (continued)

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

2015 Royton Trail - Individual Results (by club)

Tony McAndrew
Yousaf Butt
Mark Taylor
Bryan Lawton
James Henderson
Alan Reynolds
Stephen Lee
Howard Dracup
Brad Howard
Jason Keast
Jane Augsburger
Matthew Kilburn
Lee Higginbottom
Chris Eavers
Bernard Cassidy
Ronnie Quinn
Mark Heaney
Carl O'Callaghan
Tawnia Norman
Rob Maddison
Kirsty Simcox
Rochelle Evans
Laura Walters
Natalie Fitzpatrick
Ronnie Garrod
James Wright
David Phillips
Steven Shaw
Stewart Jones
Deborah Shaw
Ray Williams
Paul Cooke
Garry Bower
Janet Jobey
Martin Jones
Elliot Stone
Simon Howard
Helen Knight
James Cashin
Damian Mercer
Stuart Brown
John Sweeney
Chris Prince
John Higgins
Chris Nicholson
Jayne Roberts
Selina McLean
Vikki Smith
Rebecca Mercer
Rose Rowson
Ray McBride
Margaret Bluer
Stephen Jones
Sharon Pennington
Laurian Bold
Rachel Wood
Neil Barker
Susan Heaney
Dave Watt
Joanne Mitchell
Fay Royle
Claire Timms
Jillian Heywood
Liz Phillips
Clare Darraugh
Tracey Hall
Micheal Doolan

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners

0:38:55
0:38:59
0:39:09
0:39:11
0:39:55
0:40:17
0:40:32
0:40:37
0:40:44
0:40:50
0:41:10
0:41:49
0:42:47
0:42:52
0:42:58
0:43:02
0:43:09
0:43:32
0:43:39
0:43:45
0:43:48
0:43:50
0:43:55
0:44:30
0:44:43
0:44:57
0:45:20
0:45:39
0:45:50
0:45:57
0:46:04
0:46:09
0:46:15
0:46:23
0:46:48
0:46:50
0:46:52
0:47:14
0:47:17
0:47:32
0:47:41
0:48:15
0:48:16
0:48:28
0:48:33
0:48:38
0:48:45
0:49:14
0:49:40
0:50:23
0:51:22
0:51:39
0:51:45
0:52:02
0:52:45
0:53:07
0:53:16
0:53:40
0:53:58
0:54:18
0:55:17
0:55:33
0:56:00
0:56:01
0:56:29
0:56:47
0:57:57



Royton Road Runners (continued)

83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

2015 Royton Trail - Individual Results (by club)

Emma Bower
Emma Wall

Cindy Carroll

Peter Boulton

June Allingan

Anne Jones

Tansy Wilson

Kevin Kennedy
Jennifer O'Callaghan
Candise Moore
Eloise Bartlett
Michelle Butterworth
Amanda Lane

Kay Fitton

Karen Stuttard
Angela Rogowskyj
Nicola O'Connor
Sheila Phillips

Salford Harriers & A.C.

1
2

Joe Bailey
Billy McCartney

Stockport Harriers & A.C.

1 Andrew Hamilton
Unattached

1 David Nevill

2 Luke Spiby

3 Paul Anderson

4 Craig Chapman

5 Russell Barnes

6 Matthew Taylor

7 Chris Forde

8 Jonathan Phillips

9 Ray Hooper

10 Mark McBurnie

11 Rick Street

12 Paul Simpson

13 Chris Tattersall

14 Adrian Priestley

15 Dean Moynihan

16 Harry Crompton

17 Mark Brynes

18 Martin Shepherd

19 James Bowling

20 Kate Madigan

21 Danny Parr

22 Paul Heyes

23 Paul Sale

24 Chris Grange

25 Jordanna Rawlinson

26 Alex Leach

27 Stephen Barlow

28 Steve Wood

29 Sharon Livesey

30 Daniel Arthurs

31 Stuart Holt

32 Marlon Morais

33 Damian Reed

34 Anouska Barker

35 Tony Lea

36 Ashleigh Jackson

37 David Bostock

38 Scott Hampson

39 Laura Rice

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners

Salford Harriers & A.C.
Salford Harriers & A.C.

Stockport Harriers & A.C.

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

0:58:54
0:58:57
0:59:56
1:00:14
1:00:49
1:00:58
1:02:46
1:04:21
1:04:22
1:06:08
1:06:45
1:08:00
1:09:18
1:09:58
1:10:21
1:10:52
1:11:12
1:11:49

0:30:19
0:33:34

0:42:55

0:37:03
0:37:52
0:38:12
0:38:34
0:38:47
0:39:49
0:40:24
0:40:31
0:41:18
0:41:32
0:41:39
0:41:46
0:42:54
0:42:57
0:43:08
0:43:22
0:43:31
0:43:51
0:44:21
0:44:36
0:44:56
0:44:58
0:45:08
0:45:17
0:46:22
0:46:34
0:46:54
0:46:59
0:47:10
0:47:12
0:47:25
0:47:26
0:47:27
0:47:33
0:47:44
0:47:55
0:48:03
0:48:20
0:48:34



2015 Royton Trail - Individual Results (by club)

Unattached (continued)

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Sarah Bennett
Christopher Margis
Gary Self

Alan Arthurs

Paul Anderson
Craig Reece

Kate Gush

Alan Bartley

Mick Evans
Johnny Coombs
Martin-John Broadley
Suzanne Bland
Keith Roger Pealin
Chris Blackburn
Vicky Stainthorpe
Nikki Green

Ben Lawton
Andrew Spate
Andy Potts

Lee Rawlinson
Sandra Bartley
Zoe Emmott
Emma Buckley
James Stockton
Barry Wroe

Simon Murphy
Louise Spate
Susan Birch
Steven Smith
Michelle Hopkinson
Jacquline Eatough
Astrud Gibson
Brian Swindells
Karen Jones
Paula Marland
Shirley Sneddon
Karen Carter
Karen Vale
Andrea Seddon
Lynne Boylan
Bernadette Slater

Unattached (Greenfield Greyhounds)

1

Denby Sinclair

Unattached (Royton Run England)
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Garry Shearman
Wendy Leech
Paul Leech
Cindy Howarth
Gemma Kershaw
Nicola Kershaw
Karen Gregory
Monica Allen
Susan Dixon
Elaine Yates
Carly Swallow
Suzie Watt
Karen Watt

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Unattached (Greenfield Greyhounds)

Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)
Unattached (Royton Run England)

0:48:44
0:48:57
0:49:07
0:49:12
0:49:44
0:49:47
0:50:10
0:51:04
0:51:06
0:51:13
0:51:17
0:54:08
0:54:32
0:55:04
0:55:40
0:55:50
0:55:56
0:57:01
0:57:12
0:57:21
0:57:35
0:57:36
0:57:42
0:58:21
0:58:22
0:58:30
0:59:09
0:59:11
1:02:47
1:04:51
1:04:52
1:06:07
1:06:09
1:07:27
1:09:57
1:11:44
1:11:45
1:11:46
1:17:37
1:17:38
1:28:32

0:49:10

0:55:52
0:57:14
0:57:15
0:59:34
1:02:29
1:04:24
1:06:17
1:13:10
1:13:12
1:13:16
1:13:17
1:14:19
1:16:37



2015 Royton Trail - Team Results (Male)

Royton Road Runners A 14 1:44:01

Philip Marsden 3 00:33:49
1 Rob Battye 4 00:34:45

Dave Peart 7 00:35:27

Ranking - Cumulative team points

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Rochdale Harriers & A.C. A 25 1:47:02

lan Roberts 5 00:34:52
2 Christopher Merchant 6 00:35:04

lan Stainthorpe 14 00:37:06

Ranking - Cumulative team points

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Royton Road Runners B 30 1:48:46

Shane Reading 8 00:35:28
3 Gary Fielding 10 00:36:25

Chris Lowe 12 00:36:53

Ranking - Cumulative team points

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C. A 46 1:51:33

Owen Flage 11 00:36:35
4 Gary Joyce 13 00:37:01

David Arden 22 00:37:57

Ranking - Cumulative team points

Ranking - Cumulative team time 4

Royton Road Runners C 49 1:52:12

Robert Fairbanks 15 00:37:09

David Freer 16 00:37:20

Dave Hall 18 00:37:43

Ranking - Cumulative team points

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Royton Road Runners D 60 1:53:30
Neil Brock 19 00:37:45
lan Dale 20 00:37:51
Bernard Goodwin 21 00:37:54

Ranking - Cumulative team points

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Royton Road Runners E 74 1:55:54
David Emanuel 23 00:38:06
Michael Harrison 25 00:38:53
Tony McAndrew 26 00:38:55

Ranking - Cumulative team points

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Rochdale Harriers & A.C. B 77 1:56:08
Lee Hemmings 17 00:37:37
Alex Frost 27 00:38:56
Mark Walker 33 00:39:35

Ranking - Cumulative team points

Ranking - Cumulative team time




2015 Royton Trail - Team Results (Male)

Royton Road Runners F 87 1:57:19

Yousaf Butt 28 00:38:59
9 Mark Taylor 29 00:39:09

Bryan Lawton 30 00:39:11

Ranking - Cumulative team points

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Middleton Harriers A.C. A 103 1:58:59

Paul Whiteman 31 00:39:12
10 Anthony Lowe 35 00:39:51

David Hall 37 00:39:56

Ranking - Cumulative team points 10

Ranking - Cumulative team time 10

Rochdale Harriers & A.C. C 117 2:00:34

lan Aitchison 34 00:39:44
11 Paul Wolstenhulme 39 00:40:11

Nick Walsh 44 00:40:39

Ranking - Cumulative team points 11

Ranking - Cumulative team time 11

Royton Road Runners G 117 2:00:44

James Henderson 36 00:39:55
12 Alan Reynolds 40 00:40:17

Stephen Lee 41 00:40:32

Ranking - Cumulative team points 11

Ranking - Cumulative team time 12

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C. B 127 2:02:36

Mark Casella 32 00:39:24
13 Phil Hudson 42 00:40:34

Antony Poole 53 00:42:38

Ranking - Cumulative team points 13

Ranking - Cumulative team time 14

Royton Road Runners H 134 2:02:11

Howard Dracup 43 00:40:37
14 Brad Howard 45 00:40:44

Jason Keast 46 00:40:50

Ranking - Cumulative team points 14

Ranking - Cumulative team time 13

Middleton Harriers A.C. B 139 2:03:57

Leo Cain 38 00:39:58
15 Steve Vasiliou 49 00:41:34

Roland Robson 52 00:42:25

Ranking - Cumulative team points 15

Ranking - Cumulative team time 15

Rochdale Triathlon Club A 154 2:08:15

Paul Timms 9 00:35:55
16 Stephen Leak 48 00:41:08

Ben Coombs 97 00:51:12

Ranking - Cumulative team points 16

Ranking - Cumulative team time 17




2015 Royton Trail - Team Results (Male)

Royton Road Runners | 161 2:07:28

Matthew Kilburn 50 00:41:49
17 Lee Higginbottom 55 00:42:47

Chris Eavers 56 00:42:52

Ranking - Cumulative team points 17

Ranking - Cumulative team time 16

Belle Vue Racers A 163 2:08:43

Nigel Sedman 24 00:38:43
18 Jason Stott 51 00:42:18

Steve Mycio 88 00:47:42

Ranking - Cumulative team points 18

Ranking - Cumulative team time 18

Rochdale Harriers & A.C. D 174 2:09:07

Craig Sykes a7 00:40:53
19 Neil Hirst 54 00:42:39

Matthew Jones 73 00:45:35

Ranking - Cumulative team points 19

Ranking - Cumulative team time 19

Royton Road Runners J 177 2:09:09

Bernard Cassidy 58 00:42:58
20 Ronnie Quinn 59 00:43:02

Mark Heaney 60 00:43:09

Ranking - Cumulative team points 20

Ranking - Cumulative team time 20

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.C 191 2:10:40

Darren Mannings 61 00:43:12
2 John Felton 64 00:43:36

Derek Atherton 66 00:43:52

Ranking - Cumulative team points 21

Ranking - Cumulative team time 21

Royton Road Runners K 195 2:12:00

Carl O'Callaghan 62 00:43:32
22 Rob Maddison 65 00:43:45

Ronnie Garrod 68 00:44:43

Ranking - Cumulative team points 22

Ranking - Cumulative team time 22

Royton Road Runners L 216 2:15:56

James Wright 70 00:44:57
23 David Phillips 72 00:45:20

Steven Shaw 74 00:45:39

Ranking - Cumulative team points 23

Ranking - Cumulative team time 24

Middleton Harriers A.C. C 217 2:15:49

Anthony Walsh 67 00:44:14
24 Craig Sutherland 71 00:45:06

Paul Collinge 79 00:46:29

Ranking - Cumulative team points 24

Ranking - Cumulative team time 23




2015 Royton Trail - Team Results (Male)

Royton Road Runners M 228 2:18:03

Stewart Jones 75 00:45:50
25 Ray Williams 76 00:46:04

Paul Cooke 77 00:46:09

Ranking - Cumulative team points 25

Ranking - Cumulative team time 25

Royton Road Runners N 239 2:19:53

Garry Bower 78 00:46:15
%6 Martin Jones 80 00:46:48

Elliot Stone 81 00:46:50

Ranking - Cumulative team points 26

Ranking - Cumulative team time 26

Royton Road Runners O 252 2:21:41

Simon Howard 82 00:46:52
27 James Cashin 84 00:47:17

Damian Mercer 86 00:47:32

Ranking - Cumulative team points 27

Ranking - Cumulative team time 27

Middleton Harriers A.C. D 268 2:24:12

Richard Unwin 85 00:47:29
28 Stephen Senior 89 00:47:56

Barrie Fairbrother 94 00:48:47

Ranking - Cumulative team points 28

Ranking - Cumulative team time 28

Royton Road Runners P 268 2:24:12

Stuart Brown 87 00:47:41
28 John Sweeney 20 00:48:15

Chris Prince 91 00:48:16

Ranking - Cumulative team points 28

Ranking - Cumulative team time 28

Royton Road Runners Q 283 2:28:23

John Higgins 92 00:48:28
30 Chris Nicholson 93 00:48:33

Ray McBride 98 00:51:22

Ranking - Cumulative team points 30

Ranking - Cumulative team time 30

Royton Road Runners R 308 2:38:59

Stephen Jones 100 00:51:45
31 Neil Barker 103 00:53:16

Dave Watt 105 00:53:58

Ranking - Cumulative team points 31

Ranking - Cumulative team time 31

Middleton Harriers A.C. E 308 2:41:22

Colin Carter 95 00:49:24
32 Steve Bassam 106 00:55:21

Michael Buck 107 00:56:37

Ranking - Cumulative team points 31

Ranking - Cumulative team time 32




2015 Royton Trail - Team Results (Male)

Middleton Harriers A.C. F 330 2:56:43
Adrian Bowcock 108 00:57:30

a3 Bob Horrocks 110 00:58:31
Stephen Foley 112 01:00:42
Ranking - Cumulative team points 33
Ranking - Cumulative team time 33
Royton Road Runners S 333 3:02:32
Micheal Doolan 109 00:57:57

a4 Peter Boulton 111 01:00:14
Kevin Kennedy 113 01:04:21
Ranking - Cumulative team points 34
Ranking - Cumulative team time 34

35

36

37

38

39

40




2015 Royton Trail - Team Results (Female)

Royton Road Runners A 14 2:03:16

Jennifer Bloor 1 00:38:27
1 Jane Augsburger 4 00:41:10

Tawnia Norman 9 00:43:39

Ranking - Cumulative team points

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Rochdale Harriers & A.C. A 16 2:05:58

Kay Welsby 3 00:40:46
2 Hazel Carruthers 5 00:41:51

Ann-Marie McGilvray 8 00:43:21

Ranking - Cumulative team points

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Belle Vue Racers A 25 2:08:04

Alison Sedman 2 00:39:57
3 Phoebe Wallbank 7 00:43:04

Annie Hirsch 16 00:45:03

Ranking - Cumulative team points

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Royton Road Runners B 33 2:11:33

Kirsty Simcox 10 00:43:48
4 Rochelle Evans 11 00:43:50

Laura Walters 12 00:43:55

Ranking - Cumulative team points

Ranking - Cumulative team time 4

Royton Road Runners C 52 2:16:50

Natalie Fitzpatrick 15 00:44:30
5 Deborah Shaw 18 00:45:57

Janet Jobey 19 00:46:23

Ranking - Cumulative team points

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Middleton Harriers A.C. A 63 2:20:46
Emma Ball 14 00:44:20
Toni Brackstone 22 00:47:43
Kim Hawkesford 27 00:48:43

Ranking - Cumulative team points

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C. A 66 2:21:20
Anne-Marie Lord 13 00:44:09
Jaymie Shenton 24 00:48:07
Sara Bott 29 00:49:04

Ranking - Cumulative team points

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Royton Road Runners D 74 2:24:37
Helen Knight 20 00:47:14
Jayne Roberts 26 00:48:38
Selina McLean 28 00:48:45

Ranking - Cumulative team points

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Page 1 of 4




2015 Royton Trail - Team Results (Female)

Rochdale Harriers & A.C. B 80 2:26:31

Susie Hirst 21 00:47:24
9 Jenni Pilling 23 00:47:51

Chloe Hirst 36 00:51:16

Ranking - Cumulative team points

Ranking - Cumulative team time

Belle Vue Racers B 90 2:28:53

Vicky Smith 17 00:45:54
10 Kath Horwill 25 00:48:14

Julia Foy 48 00:54:45

Ranking - Cumulative team points 10

Ranking - Cumulative team time 11

Middleton Harriers A.C. B 96 2:28:03

Karen Hallett 31 00:49:17
1 Lauren Williams 32 00:49:21

Kyrinda Carter 33 00:49:25

Ranking - Cumulative team points 11

Ranking - Cumulative team time 10

Royton Road Runners E 99 2:29:17

Vikki Smith 30 00:49:14
12 Rebecca Mercer 34 00:49:40

Rose Rowson 35 00:50:23

Ranking - Cumulative team points 12

Ranking - Cumulative team time 12

Royton Road Runners F 118 2:36:26

Margaret Bluer 38 00:51:39
13 Sharon Pennington 39 00:52:02

Laurian Bold 41 00:52:45

Ranking - Cumulative team points 13

Ranking - Cumulative team time 13

Middleton Harriers A.C. C 130 2:39:23

Teresa Hollins 40 00:52:12
14 Fiona Bolton 44 00:53:20

Christine Eckersley 46 00:53:51

Ranking - Cumulative team points 14

Ranking - Cumulative team time 14

Royton Road Runners G 135 2:41:05

Rachel Wood 43 00:53:07
15 Susan Heaney 45 00:53:40

Joanne Mitchell a7 00:54:18

Ranking - Cumulative team points 15

Ranking - Cumulative team time 15

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C. B 137 2:41:57

Donna Gardner 37 00:51:20
16 Julie Felton 42 00:52:54

Maria Wall 58 00:57:43

Ranking - Cumulative team points 16

Ranking - Cumulative team time 16
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2015 Royton Trail - Team Results (Female)

Royton Road Runners H 151 2:46:50

Fay Royle 49 00:55:17
17 Claire Timms 50 00:55:33

Jillian Heywood 52 00:56:00

Ranking - Cumulative team points 17

Ranking - Cumulative team time 17

Royton Road Runners | 164 2:49:17

Liz Phillips 53 00:56:01
18 Clare Darraugh 55 00:56:29

Tracey Hall 56 00:56:47

Ranking - Cumulative team points 18

Ranking - Cumulative team time 18

Middleton Harriers A.C. D 171 2:51:36

Anne Lowe 54 00:56:04
19 Ruth Hare 57 00:57:34

Catherine Murphy 60 00:57:58

Ranking - Cumulative team points 19

Ranking - Cumulative team time 19

Royton Road Runners J 186 2:57:47

Emma Bower 61 00:58:54
20 Emma Wall 62 00:58:57

Cindy Carroll 63 00:59:56

Ranking - Cumulative team points 20

Ranking - Cumulative team time 20

Royton Road Runners K 198 3:04:33

June Allingan 64 01:00:49
2 Anne Jones 65 01:00:58

Tansy Wilson 69 01:02:46

Ranking - Cumulative team points 21

Ranking - Cumulative team time 21

Oldham & Royton Harriers & A.C.C 217 3:20:04

Zoe Hinchliffe 59 00:57:44
22 Judith Ashford 74 01:05:36

Vicky Corrigan 84 01:16:44

Ranking - Cumulative team points 22

Ranking - Cumulative team time 23

Royton Road Runners L 223 3:17:15

Jennifer O'Callaghan 72 01:04:22
23 Candise Moore 75 01:06:08

Eloise Bartlett 76 01:06:45

Ranking - Cumulative team points 23

Ranking - Cumulative team time 22

Royton Road Runners M 234 3:27:16

Michelle Butterworth 77 01:08:00
24 Amanda Lane 78 01:09:18

Kay Fitton 79 01:09:58

Ranking - Cumulative team points 24

Ranking - Cumulative team time 24
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2015 Royton Trail - Team Results (Female)

Royton Road Runners N 243 3:32:25
Karen Stuttard 80 01:10:21

25 Angela Rogowskyj 81 01:10:52
Nicola O'Connor 82 01:11:12
Ranking - Cumulative team points 25
Ranking - Cumulative team time 25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32
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